School year 2025/26

1 Admission fee (payable once with the first enrolment) :

. for 1st child : € 2,600
. for 2nd child : € 1,500

2 Registration fee (payable annually at the time of registration): € 1,200.00

3 School fees

PRIMARY:
Y1

1st child

2nd child

3rd child

School lunch

Y2 -Y4

1st child

2nd child

3rd child

School lunch

| payment
by 20 June
2025 €

6,000

6,000

6,000

| payment

6,000

6,000

6,000

International Institute of Child Studies s.r.I

Il payment
by 20 Sept.
2025 €

5,000

5,000

5,000

730

Il payment

5,000

5,000

5,000

730
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SCHOOL FEES

11l payment
by 31 Jan.
2026 €

3,910

4,100

2,590

730

lll payment

4,910

3,910

3,400

730

Via Don Carlo San Martino, 8 - 20133 Milano - Tel. 02.7000.6580 - Fax. 02.7109.4459

www.andersenschool.it e-mail: info@andersenschool.it; ;

andersen-international-school@pec.it

R.LIP.I. 03211640960- R.E.A. 1657308 — Capitale sociale euro 10.000,00 i.v .

Mod.R

Total annual
amount

14,910

14,100

13,590

1,460

total

15,910

14,910

14,400

1,460


http://www.andersenschool.it/
mailto:info@andersen-international-school.it
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Y5-Y6 | payment Il payment lll payment total
1st child 7,000 5,000 4,980 16,980
2nd child 7,000 5,000 4,000 16,000
3rd child 7,000 5,000 3,600 15,600
School lunch - 730 730 1,460

COSTS NOT INCLUDED :

« Teaching materials

Books and computer platforms
Uniforms, backpack/trolley

Teaching laboratories and workshops
School trips

Extra-curricular activities

For all new students enrolling, there is an admission test, the cost of which is 200 €
(non-refundable).

BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMENT:

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CHILD'S STUDIES SRL
VIA DON CARLO SAN MARTINO 8
MILANO 20133

CARIPARMA CREDIT AGRICOLE
IBAN IT72S0623009512000063597826
B.l.C CRPPIT2P610

For international transfers, all charges must be borne by the payer.

International Institute of Child Studies s.r.l
Via Don Carlo San Martino, 8 - 20133 Milano - Tel. 02.7000.6580 - Fax. 02.7109.4459
www.andersenschool.it e-mail: info@andersenschool.it; ;
andersen-international-school@pec.it
R.1.IP.I. 03211640960- R.E.A. 1657308 — Capitale sociale euro 10.000,00 i.v .


http://www.andersenschool.it/
mailto:info@andersen-international-school.it

