

SCHOOL FEES School year 2025/26 Mod.R

## 1 Admission fee (payable once with the first enrolment) :

- for 1st child : € 2,600
- for 2nd child : € 1,500

2 Registration fee (payable annually at the time of registration): € 1,200.00

## **3 School fees**

PRIMARY: Y1	l payment by 20 June 2025 €	ll payment by 20 Sept. 2025 €	III payment by 31 Jan. 2026 €	Total annual amount
1st child	6,000	5,000	3,910	14,910
2nd child	6,000	5,000	4,100	14,100
3rd child	6,000	5,000	2,590	13,590
School lunch	-	730	730	1,460

Y2 - Y4	l payment	ll payment	III payment	total
1st child	6,000	5,000	4,910	15,910
2nd child	6,000	5,000	3,910	14,910
3rd child	6,000	5,000	3,400	14,400
School lunch	-	730	730	1,460

International Institute of Child Studies s.r.l Via Don Carlo San Martino, 8 - 20133 Milano - Tel. 02.7000.6580 - Fax. 02.7109.4459 www.andersenschool.it e-mail: info@andersenschool.it; ; andersen-international-school@pec.it R.I.IP.I. 03211640960- R.E.A. 1657308 – Capitale sociale euro 10.000,00 i.v.



Y5 - Y6	l payment	ll payment	III payment	total
1st child	7,000	5,000	4,980	16,980
2nd child	7,000	5,000	4,000	16,000
3rd child	7,000	5,000	3,600	15,600
School lunch	-	730	730	1,460

## **COSTS NOT INCLUDED :**

- Teaching materials
- · Books and computer platforms
- Uniforms, backpack/trolley
- · Teaching laboratories and workshops
- School trips
- Extra-curricular activities

For all new students enrolling, there is an admission test, the cost of which is 200 € (non-refundable).

## **BANK DETAILS FOR PAYMENT:**

INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE OF CHILD'S STUDIES SRL VIA DON CARLO SAN MARTINO 8 MILANO 20133

CARIPARMA CRÈDIT AGRICOLE IBAN IT72S0623009512000063597826 B.I.C CRPPIT2P610

For international transfers, all charges must be borne by the payer.